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2025 Kwik Fit British Touring Car Championship

FREE PRACTICE SESSION 1 - CLASSIFICATION
POS NO CL PIC DRIVER/TEAM CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
Charles RAINFORD (GBR) ,
1 9 wm 1 LKQ Euro Car Parts Racing with WSR BMW 330i M Sport 47335 23 26 91.86
Jake HILL (GBR) ,
2 1 ™ 2 | aser Tools Racing with MB Motorsport BMW 330i M Sport 47.472 15 23 0.137 0.137 91.60
Dan CAMMISH (GBR)
3 27 M 3 NAPA Racing UK Ford Focus ST 47531 18 22 0.196  0.059  91.48
Adam MORGAN (GBR) N
4 3 M 4 Team Vertu Hyundai i30N 47533 16 27 0.198 0.002 91.48
Tom INGRAM (GBR) N
5 80 M 5 Team Vertu Hyundai i30N 47562 14 20 0.227 0.029 91.43
Chris SMILEY (GBR) N
6 22 | 1 Restart Racing Hyundai i30N 47590 13 25 0255  0.028  91.37
Mikey DOBLE (GBR)
7 88 | 2 Motor Parts Direct with Power Maxed Racing Vauxhall Astra 47618 13 26 0283  0.028  91.32
Daniel ROWBOTTOM (GBR)
8 32 M 6 NAPA Racing UK Ford Focus ST 47627 15 25 0292  0.009  91.30
Josh COOK (GBR) .
9 66 | 3 One Motorsport Honda Civic Type R 47629 21 21 0.294 0.002 91.30
Ashley SUTTON (GBR
10 100 ™ 7 NAPA Raycing UK (GBR) Ford Focus ST 47.640 26 31 0305  0.011  91.28
Arén TAYLOR-SMITH (IRL)
11 40 M 8 TOYOTA GAZOO Racing UK with IAA Toyota Corolla GR Sport 47686 28 28 0.351 0.046 91.19
Sam OSBORNE (GBR)
12 77 M 9 NAPA Racing UK Ford Focus ST 47731 26 27 0.396 0.045 91.10
Aiden MOFFAT (GBR) ,
13 16 M 10 LkQ Euro Car Parts Racing with WSR BMW 330i M Sport 47751 21 27 0.416 0.020 91.06
Daniel LLOYD (GBR
14 123 | 4 Restart Racing (GBR) Hyundai i30N 47.806 25 26 0.471  0.055  90.96
Tom CHILTON (GBR) N
15 3 M 11 Team Vertu Hyundai i30N 47839 21 21 0.504 0.033 90.90
James DORLIN (GBR)
16 132 M 12 10YOTA GAZOO Racing UK with IAA Toyota Corolla GR Sport 47851 20 26 0.516 0.012 90.87
Michael CREES (GBR
17 777 M 13 Team Vertu ( ) Hyundai i30N 47.888 27 27 0.553 0.037 90.80
Nicolas HAMILTON (GBR)
18 28 | 5 Powder Monkey Brewing Co with Esidock Cupra Leon 47897 23 25 0.562 0.009 90.79
Stephen JELLEY (GBR
19 12 | 6 One ,\aotorspm ( ) Honda Civic Type R 47.900 26 29 0.565 0.003 90.78
Daryl DELEON (PHL
20 2 M 14 WSRy (PHL) BMW 330i M Sport 47939 23 29 0.604 0.039 90.71
Ronan PEARSON (GBR)
21 14 M 15 TOYOTA GAZOO Racing UK with IAA Toyota Corolla GR Sport 48.077 29 29 0.742 0.138 90.45
Max HALL (GBR)
22 93 | 7' ROKIT Racing with Un-Limited Motorsport Cupra Leon 48.087 15 27 0.752 0.010 90.43
Dexter PATTERSON (GBR)
23 17 1 8 ROKIT Racing with Un-Limited Motorsport Cupra Leon 48.132 16 27 0.797 0.045 90.34
Gordon SHEDDEN (GBR)
24 52 M 18 1OYOTA GAZOO Racing UK with IAA Toyota Corolla GR Sport 48.169 16 17 0.834 0.037 90.27
Nick HALSTEAD (GBR)

25 50 | 9 Motor Parts Direct with Power Maxed Racing Vauxhall Astra 51.526 19 23 4191 3357  84.39
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Date: 10/05/2025 Start: 09:30 Finish: 10:11
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Brands Hatch Indy: 1.2079 miles
Race Director: lan Watson Timekeeper: Craig Smith
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